

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1840/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in CWP No. 18/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to place addl.documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

with SLP(C) NO...../2006 (CC.No.3909)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP & Office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP © NO...../2006 (CC.No.3909/2006) delay condoned and
issue notice returnable within six weeks.

List these matters for final hearing on a non- miscellaneous
day.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master