

,ITEM NO. 3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1840/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in CWP No. 18/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14939 of 2007

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Rupansh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For State of

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Haryana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not to be taken up today.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master