

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1840/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in CWP No.18/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR Respondent(s)  
[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
with prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO.14939 of 2007[With office report] [For final disposal]

Date: 23/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP(C) 1840/07 Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rupansh Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

in SLP(C) 14939/07 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP(C) 14939/07 Mr. Prit Pal Nijjar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Ms. Tania Walia, Adv. for  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioners is directed to get the  
original record from the concerned Department.

Original record from the High Court be also sent for through  
courier.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master