

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1840/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/08/2006 in CWP No. 18/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14939 of 2007

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

& for rr In 1 & 3 Mr.Manjeet Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C)14939/2007

Mr.Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

In SLP(C)14939/2007

Mr. Ved Prakash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kuamr Shokeen, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Ms. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Amanpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Kumar Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Suhag, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Anoop G Chaudhary, learned senior counsel resumed his submissions at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 11.15 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior

..2/-

SLP(C)No. 1840/2007 Etc. contd....

:2:

counsel started his submissions and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Mr. Ved Prakash Singh, learned counsel argued from 11.55 a.m. to 12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Anoop G Choudhary, learned senior counsel replied till 12.20 pm.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master